## ORDER ESTABLISHING THE NEOSHO FALLS CEMETERY DISTRICT IN WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS

## WOODSON COUNTY RESOLUTION <u>UT-D9</u>

Whereas, on the 21 day of, 2007 a petition was duly presented to the Board of Woodson County Commissioners according to K.S.A. 17-1330 showing support for the establishment of a cemetery district to be known as the Neosho Falls Cemetery District.
Whereas, the said Board of County Commissioners at their regular meeting, after carefully examining said petitions and being informed thereon, finds that the said petitions are prepared and are in conformity with the law, and
Therefore, the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas, do hereby approve the petitions as presented and do hereby confirm the creation of such cemetery district and it is hereby,
Considered, ordered and adjudged that the said District be and is created and established as provided by law and in conformity thereof:
Cemetery District to be composed of the following described land:
All of Sections: 19, 20, 21, 22, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34 All in Township 23, Range 17
All of Sections: 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 All in Township 24, Range 17
All of Sections: 23, 24, 25, 26, 35, 36 All in Township 23, Range 16
All of Sections: 1, 2, 11, 12 All in Township 24, Range 15
It is so ordered and approved this 215+ day of Qune, 2007.
Board of Woodson County Commissioners
Gwendolyn D Martin, Chairman Attest:
Karl Allen, Vice-Chairman
Shelley A. Stuber, County Clerk
Trent Forsyth, Member